

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, February 17, 2010.
There were 14 bids received on time, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>LaTour Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY							
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 3.0% OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	CLEARING	48	TREE	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$59.00	\$2,832.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00
3	GRUBBING	53	TREE	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$99.00	\$5,247.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00
4	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	3	EACH	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$143.00	\$429.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
5	SALVAGE FENCE	65	SF	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$4.00	\$260.00	\$7.00	\$455.00
6	SALVAGE DRIVEWAY PAVERS	25	SF	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$12.15	\$303.75	\$15.00	\$375.00
7	REMOVE CURB	5707	LF	\$1.90	\$10,843.30	\$2.00	\$11,414.00	\$2.50	\$14,267.50
8	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	5272	SF	\$1.75	\$9,226.00	\$0.65	\$3,426.80	\$1.00	\$5,272.00
9	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK)	481	SF	\$1.75	\$841.75	\$0.60	\$288.60	\$1.00	\$481.00
10	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-STREET	10309	SY	\$1.00	\$10,309.00	\$1.00	\$10,309.00	\$1.50	\$15,463.50
11	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-DRIVEWAY	661	SY	\$1.75	\$1,156.75	\$3.25	\$2,148.25	\$2.00	\$1,322.00
12	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	548	LF	\$2.00	\$1,096.00	\$3.05	\$1,671.40	\$3.00	\$1,644.00
13	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	427	LF	\$2.00	\$854.00	\$2.00	\$854.00	\$3.00	\$1,281.00
14	COMMON EXCAVATION	3561	CY	\$6.80	\$24,214.80	\$6.65	\$23,680.65	\$7.50	\$26,707.50
15	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	35.35	RDSTA	\$50.00	\$1,767.50	\$132.00	\$4,666.20	\$200.00	\$7,070.00
16	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	1300	CY	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$7.25	\$9,425.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	4925	TON	\$14.00	\$68,950.00	\$14.50	\$71,412.50	\$12.00	\$59,100.00
18	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	950	TON	\$55.00	\$52,250.00	\$54.50	\$51,775.00	\$60.00	\$57,000.00
19	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1652	TON	\$48.00	\$79,296.00	\$47.50	\$78,470.00	\$56.00	\$92,512.00
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	943	GAL	\$3.50	\$3,300.50	\$3.50	\$3,300.50	\$2.05	\$1,933.15
21	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 2.5" THICK	661	SY	\$20.00	\$13,220.00	\$24.00	\$15,864.00	\$18.00	\$11,898.00
22	4" CONCRETE WALK	481	SF	\$4.04	\$1,943.24	\$5.25	\$2,525.25	\$3.75	\$1,803.75
23	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	5710	LF	\$9.00	\$51,390.00	\$9.25	\$52,817.50	\$8.60	\$49,106.00
24	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	5275	SF	\$4.34	\$22,893.50	\$4.85	\$25,583.75	\$4.00	\$21,100.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.0	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
26	BOULDER/ROCK SALVAGE & STOCKPILE	1.0	CY	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
27	SODDING	12140	SY	\$2.26	\$27,436.40	\$2.10	\$25,494.00	\$2.35	\$28,529.00
28	SEEDING	0.50	ACRE	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,215.00	\$607.50	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
29	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
30	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	7	EACH	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$860.00	\$6,020.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
31	LANDSCAPE (PLANTING BED) RESTORATION	5	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
32	LANDSCAPE (PERENNIAL SHRUB)	48	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$18.25	\$876.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
33	CONIFEROUS TREE, 6 FOOT HEIGHT	10	TREE	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
34	DECIDUOUS TREE B&B	33	TREE	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$335.00	\$11,055.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00
35	REINSTALL STREET & STOP SIGNS	9	EACH	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					<u>\$424,777.75</u>		<u>\$446,694.65</u>		<u>\$461,945.40</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>LaTour Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
36	BULKHEAD/PLUG PIPE	1.0	EACH	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
37	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	3	EACH	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$855.00	\$2,565.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
38	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	217	LF	\$20.00	\$4,340.00	\$17.75	\$3,851.75	\$20.00	\$4,340.00
39	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	833	LF	\$21.00	\$17,493.00	\$19.25	\$16,035.25	\$21.00	\$17,493.00
40	30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	10	LF	\$46.00	\$460.00	\$51.00	\$510.00	\$34.00	\$340.00
41	33" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	1182	LF	\$48.00	\$56,736.00	\$44.50	\$52,599.00	\$45.00	\$53,190.00
42	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H (27")	10	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$11,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
43	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	5	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$7,725.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00
44	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	2	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
45	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	3	EACH	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,025.00	\$12,075.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
46	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-4020	1	EACH	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00
47	STORM WATER TREATMENT STRUCTURE CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$126,591.00	\$121,846.00	\$119,013.00		

Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>LaTour Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
48	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	2671	LF	\$0.01	\$26.71	\$0.75	\$2,003.25	\$0.01	\$26.71
49	REMOVE MANHOLE	10	EACH	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
50	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SERVICE (SDR 26)	1208	LF	\$12.00	\$14,496.00	\$13.65	\$16,489.20	\$15.00	\$18,120.00
51	8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	2650	LF	\$22.00	\$58,300.00	\$15.65	\$41,472.50	\$20.00	\$53,000.00
52	8" DIP PIPE SEWER (CL50 or 52)	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$28.65	\$573.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
53	8"X4" PVC WYE (SDR 26)	54	EACH	\$85.00	\$4,590.00	\$162.00	\$8,748.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00
54	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	49	EACH	\$0.01	\$0.49	\$141.00	\$6,909.00	\$25.00	\$1,225.00
55	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	7	EACH	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,245.00	\$8,715.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
56	48" PRECAST MANHOLE (0 - 12')	9	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,825.00	\$16,425.00	\$1,850.00	\$16,650.00
57	EXTRA DEPTH SANITARY MANHOLE (>12')	6.1	LF	\$58.00	\$353.80	\$68.00	\$414.80	\$60.00	\$366.00
58	DROP MANHOLE (< 10 FEET)	1	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
59	DROP MANHOLE PIPING, 8" DIP OUTSIDE DROP	4	VF	\$64.00	\$256.00	\$148.00	\$592.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$107,023.00	\$106,956.75	\$102,947.71		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "D" - Watermain				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>LaTour Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
60	REMOVE WATERMAIN	2809	LF	\$3.44	\$9,662.96	\$2.00	\$5,618.00	\$1.00	\$2,809.00	
61	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$228.00	\$456.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
62	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	2627	LB	\$2.27	\$5,963.29	\$2.25	\$5,910.75	\$1.50	\$3,940.50	
63	6" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	2503	LF	\$20.00	\$50,060.00	\$18.65	\$46,680.95	\$20.50	\$51,311.50	
64	8" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	637	LF	\$24.00	\$15,288.00	\$23.25	\$14,810.25	\$24.50	\$15,606.50	
65	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	
66	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	3	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	
67	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	8	EACH	\$490.00	\$3,920.00	\$635.00	\$5,080.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	
68	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	7	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	
69	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	55	EACH	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	
70	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	1.0	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
71	1" CORPORATION STOP	56	EACH	\$111.00	\$6,216.00	\$82.00	\$4,592.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	
72	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	56	EACH	\$170.00	\$9,520.00	\$232.00	\$12,992.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	
73	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	1421	LF	\$14.00	\$19,894.00	\$16.00	\$22,736.00	\$16.00	\$22,736.00	
74	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	56	EACH	\$28.00	\$1,568.00	\$165.00	\$9,240.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	
75	INSULATION BOARD 4" THICK	320	SF	\$3.10	\$992.00	\$3.85	\$1,232.00	\$2.50	\$800.00	
Total Bid Schedule "D"					<u>\$175,394.25</u>		<u>\$168,602.95</u>		<u>\$161,553.50</u>	

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical				<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>		<i>LaTour Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
76	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREET LIGHT	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
77	INSTALL 1 1/2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1340	LF	\$3.40	\$4,556.00	\$3.05	\$4,087.00	\$3.50	\$4,690.00	
78	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	3350	LF	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	\$3.55	\$11,892.50	\$3.60	\$12,060.00	
79	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1630	LF	\$3.60	\$5,868.00	\$4.05	\$6,601.50	\$3.70	\$6,031.00	
80	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	315	LF	\$3.60	\$1,134.00	\$4.05	\$1,275.75	\$3.70	\$1,165.50	
81	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1700	LF	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	\$4.55	\$7,735.00	\$3.80	\$6,460.00	
82	INSTALL 5" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	740	LF	\$3.90	\$2,886.00	\$5.05	\$3,737.00	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	
83	INSTALL STREET LIGHT BASE	7	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$152.00	\$1,064.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	
84	INSTALL SWITCH BOX	1.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
85	INSTALL URD (SERVICE BOX)	29	EACH	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$127.00	\$3,683.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	
86	INSTALL TRANSFORMER BASE	11	EACH	\$230.00	\$2,530.00	\$152.00	\$1,672.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$42,639.00</u>		<u>\$43,302.75</u>		<u>\$43,491.50</u>	

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Kuechle Underground, Inc.</i>	<i>LaTour Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>R.L. Larson Excavating, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E	<u>\$876,425.00</u>	<u>\$887,403.10</u>	<u>\$888,951.11</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, February 17, 2010.
There were 14 bids received on time, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction				Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC		Northdale Construction Company, Inc.		GMH Asphalt Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY							
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 3.0% OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$25,002.00	\$25,002.00	\$11,788.70	\$11,788.70		\$15,000.00
2	CLEARING	48	TREE	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$59.74	\$2,867.52	\$58.00	\$2,784.00
3	GRUBBING	53	TREE	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$30.90	\$1,637.70	\$30.00	\$1,590.00
4	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	3	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
5	SALVAGE FENCE	65	SF	\$3.80	\$247.00	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$2.30	\$149.50
6	SALVAGE DRIVEWAY PAVERS	25	SF	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$75.00
7	REMOVE CURB	5707	LF	\$1.00	\$5,707.00	\$2.01	\$11,471.07	\$3.00	\$17,121.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	5272	SF	\$0.40	\$2,108.80	\$1.13	\$5,957.36	\$0.65	\$3,426.80
9	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK)	481	SF	\$1.00	\$481.00	\$0.88	\$423.28	\$0.65	\$312.65
10	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-STREET	10309	SY	\$6.00	\$61,854.00	\$1.91	\$19,690.19	\$0.75	\$7,731.75
11	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-DRIVEWAY	661	SY	\$2.10	\$1,388.10	\$2.94	\$1,943.34	\$2.25	\$1,487.25
12	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	548	LF	\$4.00	\$2,192.00	\$5.67	\$3,107.16	\$3.50	\$1,918.00
13	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	427	LF	\$3.00	\$1,281.00	\$3.09	\$1,319.43	\$2.50	\$1,067.50
14	COMMON EXCAVATION	3561	CY	\$5.21	\$18,552.81	\$8.81	\$31,372.41	\$6.50	\$23,146.50
15	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	35.35	RDSTA	\$100.00	\$3,535.00	\$153.99	\$5,443.55	\$75.00	\$2,651.25
16	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	1300	CY	\$12.50	\$16,250.00	\$10.30	\$13,390.00	\$10.75	\$13,975.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	4925	TON	\$0.01	\$49.25	\$13.35	\$65,748.75	\$10.00	\$49,250.00
18	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	950	TON	\$64.00	\$60,800.00	\$56.14	\$53,333.00	\$65.12	\$61,864.00
19	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1652	TON	\$56.25	\$92,925.00	\$48.93	\$80,832.36	\$56.10	\$92,677.20
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	943	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,829.00	\$3.61	\$3,404.23	\$3.00	\$2,829.00
21	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 2.5" THICK	661	SY	\$11.50	\$7,601.50	\$20.45	\$13,517.45	\$15.90	\$10,509.90
22	4" CONCRETE WALK	481	SF	\$4.25	\$2,044.25	\$3.96	\$1,904.76	\$3.50	\$1,683.50
23	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	5710	LF	\$8.21	\$46,879.10	\$8.86	\$50,590.60	\$9.60	\$54,816.00
24	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	5275	SF	\$4.35	\$22,946.25	\$4.26	\$22,471.50	\$3.80	\$20,045.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.0	LS	\$5,575.00	\$5,575.00	\$2,781.00	\$2,781.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
26	BOULDER/ROCK SALVAGE & STOCKPILE	1.0	CY	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
27	SODDING	12140	SY	\$2.35	\$28,529.00	\$2.11	\$25,615.40	\$2.05	\$24,887.00
28	SEEDING	0.50	ACRE	\$2,925.00	\$1,462.50	\$1,236.00	\$618.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
29	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	7	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
31	LANDSCAPE (PLANTING BED) RESTORATION	5	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$309.00	\$1,545.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
32	LANDSCAPE (PERENNIAL SHRUB)	48	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.90	\$1,483.20	\$22.00	\$1,056.00
33	CONIFEROUS TREE, 6 FOOT HEIGHT	10	TREE	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$185.40	\$1,854.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
34	DECIDUOUS TREE B&B	33	TREE	\$195.00	\$6,435.00	\$200.85	\$6,628.05	\$120.00	\$3,960.00
35	REINSTALL STREET & STOP SIGNS	9	EACH	\$205.00	\$1,845.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$180.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$438,843.56		\$456,589.01		\$437,393.80

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer				<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt Corporation</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
36	BULKHEAD/PLUG PIPE	1.0	EACH	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$150.02	\$150.02	\$100.00	\$100.00
37	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	3	EACH	\$331.35	\$994.05	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
38	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	217	LF	\$26.80	\$5,815.60	\$21.73	\$4,715.41	\$23.00	\$4,991.00
39	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	833	LF	\$19.90	\$16,576.70	\$22.38	\$18,642.54	\$24.00	\$19,992.00
40	30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	10	LF	\$43.00	\$430.00	\$45.76	\$457.60	\$59.00	\$590.00
41	33" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	1182	LF	\$47.65	\$56,322.30	\$48.49	\$57,315.18	\$67.00	\$79,194.00
42	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H (27")	10	EACH	\$1,106.30	\$11,063.00	\$1,182.09	\$11,820.90	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
43	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	5	EACH	\$1,565.80	\$7,829.00	\$1,636.25	\$8,181.25	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
44	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	2	EACH	\$3,364.45	\$6,728.90	\$3,160.63	\$6,321.26	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
45	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	3	EACH	\$4,535.60	\$13,606.80	\$4,139.05	\$12,417.15	\$4,150.00	\$12,450.00
46	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-4020	1	EACH	\$6,031.15	\$6,031.15	\$6,157.53	\$6,157.53	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00
47	STORM WATER TREATMENT STRUCTURE CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,236.00	\$2,472.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$127,942.50	\$130,150.84	\$151,817.00		

Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer				<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt Corporation</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
48	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	2671	LF	\$3.00	\$8,013.00	\$0.50	\$1,335.50	\$0.75	\$2,003.25
49	REMOVE MANHOLE	10	EACH	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.13	\$3,501.30	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
50	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SERVICE (SDR 26)	1208	LF	\$13.90	\$16,791.20	\$15.46	\$18,675.68	\$9.00	\$10,872.00
51	8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	2650	LF	\$17.00	\$45,050.00	\$20.05	\$53,132.50	\$24.50	\$64,925.00
52	8" DIP PIPE SEWER (CL50 or 52)	20	LF	\$28.15	\$563.00	\$33.86	\$677.20	\$30.00	\$600.00
53	8"X4" PVC WYE (SDR 26)	54	EACH	\$190.15	\$10,268.10	\$82.01	\$4,428.54	\$140.00	\$7,560.00
54	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	49	EACH	\$40.05	\$1,962.45	\$66.13	\$3,240.37	\$75.00	\$3,675.00
55	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	7	EACH	\$457.30	\$3,201.10	\$768.27	\$5,377.89	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
56	48" PRECAST MANHOLE (0 - 12')	9	EACH	\$1,807.30	\$16,265.70	\$1,884.60	\$16,961.40	\$1,625.00	\$14,625.00
57	EXTRA DEPTH SANITARY MANHOLE (>12')	6.1	LF	\$143.40	\$874.74	\$109.13	\$665.69	\$75.00	\$457.50
58	DROP MANHOLE (< 10 FEET)	1	EACH	\$2,536.30	\$2,536.30	\$3,654.93	\$3,654.93	\$900.00	\$900.00
59	DROP MANHOLE PIPING, 8" DIP OUTSIDE DROP	4	VF	\$232.00	\$928.00	\$225.27	\$901.08	\$160.00	\$640.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$108,703.59	\$112,552.08	\$113,657.75		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "D" - Watermain				<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt Corporation</i>		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
60	REMOVE WATERMAIN	2809	LF	\$1.69	\$4,747.21	\$3.85	\$10,814.65	\$6.00	\$16,854.00	
61	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$234.50	\$469.00	\$350.04	\$700.08	\$200.00	\$400.00	
62	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	2627	LB	\$2.30	\$6,042.10	\$2.41	\$6,331.07	\$2.40	\$6,304.80	
63	6" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	2503	LF	\$22.55	\$56,442.65	\$21.83	\$54,640.49	\$23.00	\$57,569.00	
64	8" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	637	LF	\$26.45	\$16,848.65	\$26.15	\$16,657.55	\$27.00	\$17,199.00	
65	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EACH	\$1,038.90	\$5,194.50	\$976.69	\$4,883.45	\$1,020.00	\$5,100.00	
66	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	3	EACH	\$1,361.70	\$4,085.10	\$1,300.27	\$3,900.81	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	
67	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	8	EACH	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$634.38	\$5,075.04	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	
68	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	7	EACH	\$3,638.95	\$25,472.65	\$3,441.18	\$24,088.26	\$3,420.00	\$23,940.00	
69	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	55	EACH	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$150.02	\$8,251.10	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	
70	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	1.0	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
71	1" CORPORATION STOP	56	EACH	\$100.75	\$5,642.00	\$81.18	\$4,546.08	\$130.00	\$7,280.00	
72	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	56	EACH	\$202.30	\$11,328.80	\$233.30	\$13,064.80	\$230.00	\$12,880.00	
73	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	1421	LF	\$16.45	\$23,375.45	\$19.25	\$27,354.25	\$20.00	\$28,420.00	
74	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	56	EACH	\$61.25	\$3,430.00	\$80.10	\$4,485.60	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	
75	INSULATION BOARD 4" THICK	320	SF	\$2.90	\$928.00	\$3.17	\$1,014.40	\$3.00	\$960.00	
Total Bid Schedule "D"					<u>\$186,056.11</u>		<u>\$193,007.63</u>		<u>\$197,206.80</u>	

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical				<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>		<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>GMH Asphalt Corporation</i>		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
76	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREET LIGHT	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$103.00	\$618.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
77	INSTALL 1 1/2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1340	LF	\$3.40	\$4,556.00	\$3.50	\$4,690.00	\$3.40	\$4,556.00	
78	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	3350	LF	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	\$3.61	\$12,093.50	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	
79	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1630	LF	\$3.60	\$5,868.00	\$3.71	\$6,047.30	\$3.60	\$5,868.00	
80	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	315	LF	\$3.60	\$1,134.00	\$3.71	\$1,168.65	\$3.60	\$1,134.00	
81	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1700	LF	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	\$3.81	\$6,477.00	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	
82	INSTALL 5" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	740	LF	\$3.90	\$2,886.00	\$4.02	\$2,974.80	\$3.90	\$2,886.00	
83	INSTALL STREET LIGHT BASE	7	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$154.50	\$1,081.50	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	
84	INSTALL SWITCH BOX	1.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$206.00	\$206.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
85	INSTALL URD (SERVICE BOX)	29	EACH	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$206.00	\$5,974.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	
86	INSTALL TRANSFORMER BASE	11	EACH	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$231.75	\$2,549.25	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$42,584.00</u>		<u>\$43,880.00</u>		<u>\$42,584.00</u>	

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Douglas-Kerr Underground, LLC</i>	<i>Northdale Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>GMH Asphalt Corporation</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E	<u>\$904,129.76</u>	<u>\$936,179.56</u>	<u>\$942,659.35</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, February 17, 2010.
There were 14 bids received on time, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction				ASTECH		S.R. Weidema, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY							
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 3.0% OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$16,796.00	\$16,796.00
2	CLEARING	48	TREE	\$60.90	\$2,923.20	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$68.00	\$3,264.00
3	GRUBBING	53	TREE	\$157.50	\$8,347.50	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$34.00	\$1,802.00
4	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	3	EACH	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
5	SALVAGE FENCE	65	SF	\$6.30	\$409.50	\$3.95	\$256.75	\$3.00	\$195.00
6	SALVAGE DRIVEWAY PAVERS	25	SF	\$5.25	\$131.25	\$5.10	\$127.50	\$3.00	\$75.00
7	REMOVE CURB	5707	LF	\$2.16	\$12,327.12	\$1.40	\$7,989.80	\$2.40	\$13,696.80
8	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	5272	SF	\$0.81	\$4,270.32	\$0.40	\$2,108.80	\$0.50	\$2,636.00
9	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK)	481	SF	\$0.86	\$413.66	\$0.45	\$216.45	\$0.25	\$120.25
10	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-STREET	10309	SY	\$2.45	\$25,257.05	\$0.90	\$9,278.10	\$0.10	\$1,030.90
11	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-DRIVEWAY	661	SY	\$2.16	\$1,427.76	\$1.85	\$1,222.85	\$3.00	\$1,983.00
12	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	548	LF	\$3.24	\$1,775.52	\$3.25	\$1,781.00	\$3.00	\$1,644.00
13	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	427	LF	\$2.97	\$1,268.19	\$2.95	\$1,259.65	\$2.00	\$854.00
14	COMMON EXCAVATION	3561	CY	\$7.36	\$26,208.96	\$9.30	\$33,117.30	\$10.50	\$37,390.50
15	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	35.35	RDSTA	\$54.50	\$1,926.58	\$165.00	\$5,832.75	\$100.00	\$3,535.00
16	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	1300	CY	\$13.64	\$17,732.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$12.40	\$16,120.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	4925	TON	\$11.99	\$59,050.75	\$5.18	\$25,511.50	\$12.59	\$62,005.75
18	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	950	TON	\$64.12	\$60,914.00	\$54.50	\$51,775.00	\$64.00	\$60,800.00
19	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1652	TON	\$56.28	\$92,974.56	\$47.50	\$78,470.00	\$56.00	\$92,512.00
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	943	GAL	\$2.20	\$2,074.60	\$3.50	\$3,300.50	\$3.00	\$2,829.00
21	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 2.5" THICK	661	SY	\$11.34	\$7,495.74	\$19.90	\$13,153.90	\$20.25	\$13,385.25
22	4" CONCRETE WALK	481	SF	\$4.20	\$2,020.20	\$3.85	\$1,851.85	\$3.33	\$1,601.73
23	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	5710	LF	\$8.77	\$50,076.70	\$8.60	\$49,106.00	\$9.35	\$53,388.50
24	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	5275	SF	\$3.73	\$19,675.75	\$4.50	\$23,737.50	\$4.10	\$21,627.50
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.0	LS	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
26	BOULDER/ROCK SALVAGE & STOCKPILE	1.0	CY	\$157.50	\$157.50	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
27	SODDING	12140	SY	\$2.73	\$33,142.20	\$2.35	\$28,529.00	\$2.35	\$28,529.00
28	SEEDING	0.50	ACRE	\$2,572.50	\$1,286.25	\$2,925.00	\$1,462.50	\$2,925.00	\$1,462.50
29	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	7	EACH	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
31	LANDSCAPE (PLANTING BED) RESTORATION	5	EACH	\$367.50	\$1,837.50	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
32	LANDSCAPE (PERENNIAL SHRUB)	48	EACH	\$78.75	\$3,780.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00
33	CONIFEROUS TREE, 6 FOOT HEIGHT	10	TREE	\$388.50	\$3,885.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
34	DECIDUOUS TREE B&B	33	TREE	\$388.50	\$12,820.50	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$229.00	\$7,557.00
35	REINSTALL STREET & STOP SIGNS	9	EACH	\$131.25	\$1,181.25	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$55.00	\$495.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$495,476.11		\$404,802.70		\$467,930.68

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer				ASTECH		S.R. Weidema, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
36	BULKHEAD/PLUG PIPE	1.0	EACH	\$52.00	\$52.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
37	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	3	EACH	\$416.00	\$1,248.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00
38	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	217	LF	\$20.80	\$4,513.60	\$27.00	\$5,859.00	\$28.37	\$6,156.29
39	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	833	LF	\$21.84	\$18,192.72	\$27.70	\$23,074.10	\$25.56	\$21,291.48
40	30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	10	LF	\$35.36	\$353.60	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$41.27	\$412.70
41	33" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	1182	LF	\$46.80	\$55,317.60	\$65.00	\$76,830.00	\$54.15	\$64,005.30
42	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H (27")	10	EACH	\$1,248.00	\$12,480.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,037.00	\$10,370.00
43	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	5	EACH	\$1,508.00	\$7,540.00	\$1,620.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,668.00	\$8,340.00
44	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	2	EACH	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00	\$3,190.00	\$6,380.00	\$3,854.00	\$7,708.00
45	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	3	EACH	\$3,952.00	\$11,856.00	\$4,225.00	\$12,675.00	\$4,936.00	\$14,808.00
46	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-4020	1	EACH	\$5,564.00	\$5,564.00	\$6,310.00	\$6,310.00	\$7,024.00	\$7,024.00
47	STORM WATER TREATMENT STRUCTURE CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$208.00	\$416.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$123,773.52		\$155,013.10		\$144,505.77

Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer				ASTECH		S.R. Weidema, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
48	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	2671	LF	\$0.01	\$26.71	\$2.10	\$5,609.10	\$5.00	\$13,355.00
49	REMOVE MANHOLE	10	EACH	\$208.00	\$2,080.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
50	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SERVICE (SDR 26)	1208	LF	\$15.60	\$18,844.80	\$25.10	\$30,320.80	\$13.75	\$16,610.00
51	8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	2650	LF	\$20.80	\$55,120.00	\$30.00	\$79,500.00	\$28.99	\$76,823.50
52	8" DIP PIPE SEWER (CL50 or 52)	20	LF	\$31.20	\$624.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$38.74	\$774.80
53	8"X4" PVC WYE (SDR 26)	54	EACH	\$62.40	\$3,369.60	\$65.00	\$3,510.00	\$46.00	\$2,484.00
54	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	49	EACH	\$26.00	\$1,274.00	\$270.00	\$13,230.00	\$370.00	\$18,130.00
55	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	7	EACH	\$676.00	\$4,732.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
56	48" PRECAST MANHOLE (0 - 12')	9	EACH	\$1,924.00	\$17,316.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,908.00	\$17,172.00
57	EXTRA DEPTH SANITARY MANHOLE (>12')	6.1	LF	\$62.40	\$380.64	\$85.00	\$518.50	\$75.00	\$457.50
58	DROP MANHOLE (< 10 FEET)	1	EACH	\$2,548.00	\$2,548.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,289.02	\$2,289.02
59	DROP MANHOLE PIPING, 8" DIP OUTSIDE DROP	4	VF	\$187.20	\$748.80	\$255.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$107,064.55		\$159,948.40		\$156,945.82

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "D" - Watermain				ASTECH		S.R. Weidema, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
60	REMOVE WATERMAIN	2809	LF	\$1.04	\$2,921.36	\$3.00	\$8,427.00	\$5.00	\$14,045.00	
61	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$208.00	\$416.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
62	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	2627	LB	\$1.56	\$4,098.12	\$1.95	\$5,122.65	\$1.75	\$4,597.25	
63	6" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	2503	LF	\$21.32	\$53,363.96	\$27.00	\$67,581.00	\$26.80	\$67,080.40	
64	8" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	637	LF	\$25.48	\$16,230.76	\$31.00	\$19,747.00	\$31.44	\$20,027.28	
65	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EACH	\$884.00	\$4,420.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$873.00	\$4,365.00	
66	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	3	EACH	\$1,248.00	\$3,744.00	\$1,230.00	\$3,690.00	\$1,183.00	\$3,549.00	
67	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	8	EACH	\$520.00	\$4,160.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$630.00	\$5,040.00	
68	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	7	EACH	\$3,744.00	\$26,208.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,330.00	\$23,310.00	
69	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	55	EACH	\$104.00	\$5,720.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	
70	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	1.0	LS	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
71	1" CORPORATION STOP	56	EACH	\$104.00	\$5,824.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$87.00	\$4,872.00	
72	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	56	EACH	\$156.00	\$8,736.00	\$145.00	\$8,120.00	\$195.00	\$10,920.00	
73	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	1421	LF	\$16.64	\$23,645.44	\$27.00	\$38,367.00	\$17.29	\$24,569.09	
74	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	56	EACH	\$26.00	\$1,456.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00	
75	INSULATION BOARD 4" THICK	320	SF	\$2.60	\$832.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$3.05	\$976.00	
Total Bid Schedule "D"					<u>\$168,015.64</u>		<u>\$230,084.65</u>		<u>\$204,851.02</u>	

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical				ASTECH		S.R. Weidema, Inc.		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
76	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREET LIGHT	6	EACH	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
77	INSTALL 1 1/2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1340	LF	\$3.64	\$4,877.60	\$3.40	\$4,556.00	\$3.40	\$4,556.00	
78	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	3350	LF	\$4.16	\$13,936.00	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	
79	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1630	LF	\$4.68	\$7,628.40	\$3.60	\$5,868.00	\$3.60	\$5,868.00	
80	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	315	LF	\$4.42	\$1,392.30	\$3.60	\$1,134.00	\$3.60	\$1,134.00	
81	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1700	LF	\$4.16	\$7,072.00	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	
82	INSTALL 5" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	740	LF	\$5.20	\$3,848.00	\$3.90	\$2,886.00	\$3.90	\$2,886.00	
83	INSTALL STREET LIGHT BASE	7	EACH	\$494.00	\$3,458.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	
84	INSTALL SWITCH BOX	1.0	EACH	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
85	INSTALL URD (SERVICE BOX)	29	EACH	\$416.00	\$12,064.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	
86	INSTALL TRANSFORMER BASE	11	EACH	\$312.00	\$3,432.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$59,788.30</u>		<u>\$42,584.00</u>		<u>\$42,884.00</u>	

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	ASTECH	S.R. Weidema, Inc.	Northwest Asphalt, Inc.
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E	<u>\$954,118.12</u>	<u>\$992,432.85</u>	<u>\$1,017,117.29</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, February 17, 2010.
There were 14 bids received on time, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction				C.W. Houle, Inc.		Redstone Construction Company, Inc.		Nodland Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 3.0% OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$11,432.35	\$11,432.35	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	CLEARING	48	TREE	\$92.00	\$4,416.00	\$58.00	\$2,784.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00
3	GRUBBING	53	TREE	\$63.00	\$3,339.00	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00
4	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	3	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
5	SALVAGE FENCE	65	SF	\$7.00	\$455.00	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
6	SALVAGE DRIVEWAY PAVERS	25	SF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
7	REMOVE CURB	5707	LF	\$1.55	\$8,845.85	\$1.95	\$11,128.65	\$2.00	\$11,414.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	5272	SF	\$1.15	\$6,062.80	\$1.10	\$5,799.20	\$1.00	\$5,272.00
9	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK)	481	SF	\$1.10	\$529.10	\$0.85	\$408.85	\$1.00	\$481.00
10	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-STREET	10309	SY	\$1.55	\$15,978.95	\$1.85	\$19,071.65	\$2.00	\$20,618.00
11	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-DRIVEWAY	661	SY	\$2.80	\$1,850.80	\$2.85	\$1,883.85	\$2.85	\$1,883.85
12	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	548	LF	\$5.80	\$3,178.40	\$5.50	\$3,014.00	\$5.50	\$3,014.00
13	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	427	LF	\$3.30	\$1,409.10	\$3.00	\$1,281.00	\$3.00	\$1,281.00
14	COMMON EXCAVATION	3561	CY	\$11.30	\$40,239.30	\$8.55	\$30,446.55	\$9.00	\$32,049.00
15	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	35.35	RDSTA	\$135.00	\$4,772.25	\$149.50	\$5,284.83	\$150.00	\$5,302.50
16	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	1300	CY	\$11.80	\$15,340.00	\$12.40	\$16,120.00	\$13.00	\$16,900.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	4925	TON	\$11.30	\$55,652.50	\$10.84	\$53,387.00	\$11.00	\$54,175.00
18	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	950	TON	\$62.00	\$58,900.00	\$63.69	\$60,505.50	\$54.50	\$51,775.00
19	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1652	TON	\$57.00	\$94,164.00	\$55.65	\$91,933.80	\$47.50	\$78,470.00
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	943	GAL	\$2.60	\$2,451.80	\$2.50	\$2,357.50	\$3.50	\$3,300.50
21	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 2.5" THICK	661	SY	\$14.40	\$9,518.40	\$14.50	\$9,584.50	\$15.00	\$9,915.00
22	4" CONCRETE WALK	481	SF	\$5.20	\$2,501.20	\$3.50	\$1,683.50	\$3.85	\$1,851.85
23	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	5710	LF	\$10.00	\$57,100.00	\$8.60	\$49,106.00	\$9.30	\$53,103.00
24	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	5275	SF	\$4.50	\$23,737.50	\$3.80	\$20,045.00	\$4.45	\$23,473.75
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.0	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	BOULDER/ROCK SALVAGE & STOCKPILE	1.0	CY	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
27	SODDING	12140	SY	\$2.90	\$35,206.00	\$2.60	\$31,564.00	\$2.35	\$28,529.00
28	SEEDING	0.50	ACRE	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,225.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
29	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
30	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	7	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
31	LANDSCAPE (PLANTING BED) RESTORATION	5	EACH	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
32	LANDSCAPE (PERENNIAL SHRUB)	48	EACH	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00
33	CONIFEROUS TREE, 6 FOOT HEIGHT	10	TREE	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
34	DECIDUOUS TREE B&B	33	TREE	\$390.00	\$12,870.00	\$229.00	\$7,557.00	\$290.00	\$9,570.00
35	REINSTALL STREET & STOP SIGNS	9	EACH	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$501,245.30		\$472,001.38		\$564,443.45

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer				C.W. Houle, Inc.		Redstone Construction Company, Inc.		Nodland Construction Co., Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
36	BULKHEAD/PLUG PIPE	1.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
37	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	3	EACH	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$289.00	\$867.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
38	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	217	LF	\$19.00	\$4,123.00	\$25.30	\$5,490.10	\$28.65	\$6,217.05
39	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	833	LF	\$21.00	\$17,493.00	\$28.10	\$23,407.30	\$30.00	\$24,990.00
40	30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	10	LF	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$56.50	\$565.00	\$44.00	\$440.00
41	33" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	1182	LF	\$48.00	\$56,736.00	\$68.80	\$81,321.60	\$49.00	\$57,918.00
42	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H (27")	10	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$13,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	5	EACH	\$1,430.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,790.00	\$8,950.00	\$1,260.00	\$6,300.00
44	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	2	EACH	\$3,280.00	\$6,560.00	\$4,040.00	\$8,080.00	\$2,630.00	\$5,260.00
45	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	3	EACH	\$4,910.00	\$14,730.00	\$5,430.00	\$16,290.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
46	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-4020	1	EACH	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$7,810.00	\$7,810.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
47	STORM WATER TREATMENT STRUCTURE CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$129,392.00	\$168,936.00	\$127,175.00		

Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer				C.W. Houle, Inc.		Redstone Construction Company, Inc.		Nodland Construction Co., Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
48	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	2671	LF	\$2.00	\$5,342.00	\$0.02	\$53.42	\$5.00	\$13,355.00
49	REMOVE MANHOLE	10	EACH	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
50	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SERVICE (SDR 26)	1208	LF	\$13.00	\$15,704.00	\$21.40	\$25,851.20	\$17.00	\$20,536.00
51	8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	2650	LF	\$23.00	\$60,950.00	\$25.50	\$67,575.00	\$28.00	\$74,200.00
52	8" DIP PIPE SEWER (CL50 or 52)	20	LF	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$38.00	\$760.00
53	8"X4" PVC WYE (SDR 26)	54	EACH	\$110.00	\$5,940.00	\$86.80	\$4,687.20	\$94.00	\$5,076.00
54	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	49	EACH	\$208.00	\$10,192.00	\$40.50	\$1,984.50	\$75.00	\$3,675.00
55	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	7	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$290.00	\$2,030.00	\$288.00	\$2,016.00
56	48" PRECAST MANHOLE (0 - 12')	9	EACH	\$2,270.00	\$20,430.00	\$2,280.00	\$20,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
57	EXTRA DEPTH SANITARY MANHOLE (>12')	6.1	LF	\$100.00	\$610.00	\$79.50	\$484.95	\$115.00	\$701.50
58	DROP MANHOLE (< 10 FEET)	1	EACH	\$2,780.00	\$2,780.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
59	DROP MANHOLE PIPING, 8" DIP OUTSIDE DROP	4	VF	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$46.60	\$186.40	\$240.00	\$960.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$135,838.00	\$128,272.67	\$137,929.50		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "D" - Watermain				<i>C.W. Houle, Inc.</i>		<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Nodland Construction Co., Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
60	REMOVE WATERMAIN	2809	LF	\$4.30	\$12,078.70	\$8.10	\$22,752.90	\$3.00	\$8,427.00	
61	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
62	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	2627	LB	\$2.00	\$5,254.00	\$2.30	\$6,042.10	\$1.30	\$3,415.10	
63	6" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	2503	LF	\$23.00	\$57,569.00	\$22.70	\$56,818.10	\$29.00	\$72,587.00	
64	8" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	637	LF	\$27.00	\$17,199.00	\$27.40	\$17,453.80	\$33.00	\$21,021.00	
65	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,360.00	\$6,800.00	\$970.00	\$4,850.00	
66	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	3	EACH	\$1,680.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,790.00	\$5,370.00	\$1,270.00	\$3,810.00	
67	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	8	EACH	\$1,435.00	\$11,480.00	\$463.00	\$3,704.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	
68	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	7	EACH	\$3,730.00	\$26,110.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,130.00	\$21,910.00	
69	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	55	EACH	\$310.00	\$17,050.00	\$266.00	\$14,630.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	
70	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	1.0	LS	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$7,960.00	\$7,960.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
71	1" CORPORATION STOP	56	EACH	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$118.00	\$6,608.00	\$84.00	\$4,704.00	
72	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	56	EACH	\$220.00	\$12,320.00	\$220.00	\$12,320.00	\$180.00	\$10,080.00	
73	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	1421	LF	\$15.00	\$21,315.00	\$25.60	\$36,377.60	\$21.00	\$29,841.00	
74	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	56	EACH	\$133.00	\$7,448.00	\$75.30	\$4,216.80	\$43.00	\$2,408.00	
75	INSULATION BOARD 4" THICK	320	SF	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$3.20	\$1,024.00	
Total Bid Schedule "D"					<u>\$228,763.70</u>		<u>\$230,593.30</u>		<u>\$191,652.10</u>	

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical				<i>C.W. Houle, Inc.</i>		<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Nodland Construction Co., Inc.</i>		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
76	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREET LIGHT	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
77	INSTALL 1 1/2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1340	LF	\$3.50	\$4,690.00	\$3.40	\$4,556.00	\$3.40	\$4,556.00	
78	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	3350	LF	\$3.60	\$12,060.00	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	\$3.50	\$11,725.00	
79	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1630	LF	\$3.60	\$5,868.00	\$3.60	\$5,868.00	\$3.90	\$6,357.00	
80	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	315	LF	\$3.60	\$1,134.00	\$3.60	\$1,134.00	\$3.90	\$1,228.50	
81	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1700	LF	\$3.80	\$6,460.00	\$3.70	\$6,290.00	\$3.90	\$6,630.00	
82	INSTALL 5" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	740	LF	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$3.90	\$2,886.00	\$3.90	\$2,886.00	
83	INSTALL STREET LIGHT BASE	7	EACH	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	
84	INSTALL SWITCH BOX	1.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
85	INSTALL URD (SERVICE BOX)	29	EACH	\$203.00	\$5,887.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	
86	INSTALL TRANSFORMER BASE	11	EACH	\$235.00	\$2,585.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$43,939.00</u>		<u>\$42,584.00</u>		<u>\$43,507.50</u>	

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:	<i>C.W. Houle, Inc.</i>	<i>Redstone Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Nodland Construction Co., Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E	<u>\$1,039,178.00</u>	<u>\$1,042,387.35</u>	<u>\$1,064,707.60</u>

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bids opened 10:30 a.m., Wednesday, February 17, 2010.
There were 14 bids received on time, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Street Construction				Burschville Construction, Inc.		Geislinger & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY					
1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 3.0% OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
2	CLEARING	48	TREE	\$61.00	\$2,928.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00
3	GRUBBING	53	TREE	\$32.00	\$1,696.00	\$64.00	\$3,392.00
4	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
5	SALVAGE FENCE	65	SF	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$15.00	\$975.00
6	SALVAGE DRIVEWAY PAVERS	25	SF	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
7	REMOVE CURB	5707	LF	\$2.00	\$11,414.00	\$2.00	\$11,414.00
8	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	5272	SF	\$1.15	\$6,062.80	\$0.70	\$3,690.40
9	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK)	481	SF	\$0.90	\$432.90	\$0.70	\$336.70
10	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-STREET	10309	SY	\$1.95	\$20,102.55	\$2.00	\$20,618.00
11	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT-DRIVEWAY	661	SY	\$3.00	\$1,983.00	\$6.00	\$3,966.00
12	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	548	LF	\$6.00	\$3,288.00	\$6.00	\$3,288.00
13	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	427	LF	\$3.00	\$1,281.00	\$3.00	\$1,281.00
14	COMMON EXCAVATION	3561	CY	\$9.00	\$32,049.00	\$10.40	\$37,034.40
15	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	35.35	RDSTA	\$155.00	\$5,479.25	\$670.00	\$23,684.50
16	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	1300	CY	\$17.00	\$22,100.00	\$13.50	\$17,550.00
17	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	4925	TON	\$11.50	\$56,637.50	\$17.00	\$83,725.00
18	TYPE LV4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	950	TON	\$65.75	\$62,462.50	\$54.50	\$51,775.00
19	TYPE LV3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (B)	1652	TON	\$57.50	\$94,990.00	\$47.50	\$78,470.00
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	943	GAL	\$2.65	\$2,498.95	\$3.50	\$3,300.50
21	BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 2.5" THICK	661	SY	\$17.00	\$11,237.00	\$15.00	\$9,915.00
22	4" CONCRETE WALK	481	SF	\$4.50	\$2,164.50	\$3.75	\$1,803.75
23	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	5710	LF	\$9.60	\$54,816.00	\$8.80	\$50,248.00
24	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	5275	SF	\$4.80	\$25,320.00	\$4.00	\$21,100.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.0	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	BOULDER/ROCK SALVAGE & STOCKPILE	1.0	CY	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	SODDING	12140	SY	\$2.50	\$30,350.00	\$2.70	\$32,778.00
28	SEEDING	0.50	ACRE	\$3,075.00	\$1,537.50	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00
29	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1.0	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
30	SEDIMENT TRACKOUT CONTROL DEVICE	7	EACH	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
31	LANDSCAPE (PLANTING BED) RESTORATION	5	EACH	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00
32	LANDSCAPE (PERENNIAL SHRUB)	48	EACH	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	\$31.00	\$1,488.00
33	CONIFEROUS TREE, 6 FOOT HEIGHT	10	TREE	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00
34	DECIDUOUS TREE B&B	33	TREE	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$190.00	\$6,270.00
35	REINSTALL STREET & STOP SIGNS	9	EACH	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"					\$508,116.45		\$543,313.25

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "B" - Storm Sewer				<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY					
36	BULKHEAD/PLUG PIPE	1.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
37	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
38	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	217	LF	\$23.25	\$5,045.25	\$34.00	\$7,378.00
39	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL V	833	LF	\$24.50	\$20,408.50	\$36.00	\$29,988.00
40	30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	10	LF	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$42.00	\$420.00
41	33" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CL III	1182	LF	\$65.00	\$76,830.00	\$62.00	\$73,284.00
42	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H (27")	10	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
43	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	5	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
44	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	2	EACH	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
45	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	3	EACH	\$5,015.00	\$15,045.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00
46	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 84-4020	1	EACH	\$6,730.00	\$6,730.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
47	STORM WATER TREATMENT STRUCTURE CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"					\$157,598.75	\$171,320.00	

Bid Schedule "C" - Sanitary Sewer				<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY					
48	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (SANITARY)	2671	LF	\$12.00	\$32,052.00	\$4.00	\$10,684.00
49	REMOVE MANHOLE	10	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
50	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SERVICE (SDR 26)	1208	LF	\$13.00	\$15,704.00	\$25.00	\$30,200.00
51	8" PVC PIPE SEWER (SDR 35)	2650	LF	\$25.00	\$66,250.00	\$32.00	\$84,800.00
52	8" DIP PIPE SEWER (CL50 or 52)	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
53	8"X4" PVC WYE (SDR 26)	54	EACH	\$85.00	\$4,590.00	\$70.00	\$3,780.00
54	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	49	EACH	\$300.00	\$14,700.00	\$460.00	\$22,540.00
55	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	7	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
56	48" PRECAST MANHOLE (0 - 12')	9	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00
57	EXTRA DEPTH SANITARY MANHOLE (>12')	6.1	LF	\$85.00	\$518.50	\$150.00	\$915.00
58	DROP MANHOLE (< 10 FEET)	1	EACH	\$3,285.00	\$3,285.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
59	DROP MANHOLE PIPING, 8" DIP OUTSIDE DROP	4	VF	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"					\$171,499.50	\$188,919.00	

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF ANOKA
2010 Street Renewal Project**

Bid Schedule "D" - Watermain				<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
60	REMOVE WATERMAIN	2809	LF	\$3.00	\$8,427.00	\$6.00	\$16,854.00
61	REMOVE HYDRANT AND ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
62	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	2627	LB	\$2.50	\$6,567.50	\$2.00	\$5,254.00
63	6" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	2503	LF	\$29.40	\$73,588.20	\$26.00	\$65,078.00
64	8" WATERMAIN-DUCTILE IRON	637	LF	\$33.00	\$21,021.00	\$29.00	\$18,473.00
65	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
66	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	3	EACH	\$1,360.00	\$4,080.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
67	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	8	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
68	HYDRANT / BOX / AND VALVE	7	EACH	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
69	TEMPORARY CONNECT TO WATER SERVICE	55	EACH	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00
70	TEMPORARY WATERMAIN	1.0	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
71	1" CORPORATION STOP	56	EACH	\$265.00	\$14,840.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00
72	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	56	EACH	\$330.00	\$18,480.00	\$140.00	\$7,840.00
73	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	1421	LF	\$20.50	\$29,130.50	\$25.00	\$35,525.00
74	WATER SERVICE - CONNECTION	56	EACH	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$470.00	\$26,320.00
75	INSULATION BOARD 4" THICK	320	SF	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"					<u>\$245,239.20</u>	<u>\$262,614.00</u>	

Bid Schedule "E" - Electrical				<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
76	REMOVE AND SALVAGE STREET LIGHT	6	EACH	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
77	INSTALL 1 1/2" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	1340	LF	\$3.60	\$4,824.00	\$3.80	\$5,092.00
78	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	3350	LF	\$3.70	\$12,395.00	\$3.90	\$13,065.00
79	INSTALL 3" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1630	LF	\$3.80	\$6,194.00	\$4.00	\$6,520.00
80	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (24" DEPTH)	315	LF	\$3.80	\$1,197.00	\$4.00	\$1,260.00
81	INSTALL 4" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	1700	LF	\$3.90	\$6,630.00	\$4.10	\$6,970.00
82	INSTALL 5" PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (42" DEPTH)	740	LF	\$4.10	\$3,034.00	\$4.30	\$3,182.00
83	INSTALL STREET LIGHT BASE	7	EACH	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
84	INSTALL SWITCH BOX	1.0	EACH	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
85	INSTALL URD (SERVICE BOX)	29	EACH	\$220.00	\$6,380.00	\$220.00	\$6,380.00
86	INSTALL TRANSFORMER BASE	11	EACH	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"					<u>\$45,264.00</u>	<u>\$47,069.00</u>	

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Burschville Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Geislinger & Sons, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through E	<u>\$1,127,717.90</u>	<u>\$1,213,235.25</u>